
Speakers online or in person

Who Referred Name Topic Contact Information
Ames Allyson Walter International Skiing Fellowship AllysonWalter2747@gmail.com 

Iowa City Tom Cook Ponseti Method for Club Foot thomas-cook@uiowa.edu

Decatur County Bill Morain D6000 Literacy Video anplsurg@grm.net

Keokuk Dr. Yogi Reppmann

The 1848er's - The mass migration 
of northern Germans into eastern 
Iowa Yogireppmann@gmail.com

Keokuk Dr. Yogi Reppmann

Man as an Industrial Machine, a 
story about Dr. Fritz Kahn Thilo von 
Debschitz Yogireppmann@gmail.com

PDG Steve Dakin Kathryn Fahy
Finding Opportunities during 
difficult times kathy@kbrandmarketing.com

PDG Alka Khanolkar George Belitsos Prevent Human Trafficking gbelitsos55@gmail.com 

Des Moines AM
Jack Clarke / Melissa 
Clarke-Wharff Victory against the odds melissa@canplaysports.org

PDG Steve Dakin Aaron Putze
Strive, Succeed and Lead with 
Positivity! aputze@iasoybeans.com 

PDG Susan Herrick Reach out to past Rotary Youth Exchange Students to present to your club!

PDG Khanolkar Dave Freligh
Private Investigator for 32 years in 
L.A., and an Author of Fiction dfreligh@aol.com

PDG Khanolkar Linda Kemp
Director of Rotary Means Business 
Global Fellowship lkemp@kw.com

PDG Khanolkar
DG Sridhar 
Jagannathan Dialysis Global Project Sridhar@gmail.com

PDG Khanolkar Dr. Pallavi Deshpande

Human Milk Bank (For mal-
nutritioned Babies) Global Grants 
Project palgem@yahoo.com

PDG Morain Jeff Kluever

In person or virtual on Iowa and 
the Civil War, the Black officers and 
or female officers trained at Fort 
Des Moines or other Civil War 
topics jeff@jeffkluever.com


